
Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Europee 2009
Elezioni in data 6 e 7 giugno 2009
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

1
LEGANORD

2
L.D.

3
P.D.L.

4
VALLEE

5
P.C.L.

6
PANNELLA

7
CASUDC

8
F.N. V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 965 706 73,16 78 11,76 1 0,15 297 44,80 4 0,60 3 0,45 24 3,62 34 5,13 2 0,30 663 93,91 43 6,09 

   2 879 638 72,58 65 10,50 0 0,00 270 43,62 8 1,29 1 0,16 41 6,62 33 5,33 3 0,48 619 97,02 19 2,98 

   3 897 664 74,02 54 8,54 0 0,00 268 42,41 5 0,79 1 0,16 39 6,17 42 6,65 2 0,32 632 95,18 32 4,82 

   4 869 644 74,11 51 8,06 1 0,16 320 50,55 10 1,58 2 0,32 28 4,42 18 2,84 2 0,32 633 98,29 11 1,71 

   5 828 630 76,09 57 9,45 0 0,00 278 46,10 4 0,66 3 0,50 38 6,30 21 3,48 2 0,33 603 95,71 27 4,29 

   6 0 89 0,00 8 10,00 0 0,00 25 31,25 0 0,00 1 1,25 0 0,00 5 6,25 2 2,50 80 89,89 9 10,11 

   7 894 672 75,17 107 16,74 0 0,00 267 41,78 9 1,41 4 0,63 22 3,44 24 3,76 2 0,31 639 95,09 33 4,91 

   8 998 712 71,34 61 9,01 0 0,00 306 45,20 3 0,44 4 0,59 30 4,43 38 5,61 1 0,15 677 95,08 35 4,92 

   9 1.003 766 76,37 78 10,83 0 0,00 316 43,89 6 0,83 6 0,83 36 5,00 20 2,78 3 0,42 720 93,99 46 6,01 

  10 764 553 72,38 56 10,87 0 0,00 223 43,30 3 0,58 5 0,97 19 3,69 19 3,69 2 0,39 515 93,13 38 6,87 

  11 680 497 73,09 50 10,96 1 0,22 183 40,13 0 0,00 3 0,66 14 3,07 10 2,19 2 0,44 456 91,75 41 8,25 

  12 853 616 72,22 53 9,35 1 0,18 214 37,74 5 0,88 5 0,88 17 3,00 26 4,59 1 0,18 567 92,05 49 7,95 

  13 913 682 74,70 57 8,73 1 0,15 296 45,33 6 0,92 1 0,15 26 3,98 26 3,98 0 0,00 653 95,75 29 4,25 

  14 820 623 75,98 43 7,40 0 0,00 255 43,89 5 0,86 3 0,52 20 3,44 19 3,27 1 0,17 581 93,26 42 6,74 

  15 949 703 74,08 73 10,78 0 0,00 297 43,87 6 0,89 1 0,15 26 3,84 19 2,81 0 0,00 677 96,30 26 3,70 

  16 847 651 76,86 46 7,49 1 0,16 225 36,64 1 0,16 3 0,49 25 4,07 22 3,58 0 0,00 614 94,32 37 5,68 

  17 909 706 77,67 59 8,87 0 0,00 265 39,85 2 0,30 4 0,60 22 3,31 21 3,16 2 0,30 665 94,19 41 5,81 

  18 921 720 78,18 75 10,96 0 0,00 277 40,50 8 1,17 6 0,88 12 1,75 23 3,36 1 0,15 684 95,00 36 5,00 

  19 833 604 72,51 57 9,95 1 0,17 207 36,13 4 0,70 6 1,05 11 1,92 24 4,19 1 0,17 573 94,87 31 5,13 

  20 868 602 69,35 46 8,00 0 0,00 204 35,48 4 0,70 2 0,35 16 2,78 114 19,83 0 0,00 575 95,51 27 4,49 

  21 827 648 78,36 64 10,34 2 0,32 294 47,50 6 0,97 1 0,16 24 3,88 15 2,42 1 0,16 619 95,52 29 4,48 

  22 814 618 75,92 54 9,12 0 0,00 266 44,93 2 0,34 1 0,17 26 4,39 14 2,36 1 0,17 592 95,79 26 4,21 

  23 782 567 72,51 44 8,92 0 0,00 206 41,78 3 0,61 2 0,41 14 2,84 19 3,85 0 0,00 493 86,95 74 13,05 

  24 524 415 79,20 42 10,66 0 0,00 168 42,64 1 0,25 1 0,25 12 3,05 17 4,31 0 0,00 394 94,94 21 5,06 

  25 568 425 74,82 51 12,75 0 0,00 156 39,00 4 1,00 0 0,00 9 2,25 11 2,75 2 0,50 400 94,12 25 5,88 

  26 783 572 73,05 39 7,22 0 0,00 241 44,63 4 0,74 3 0,56 19 3,52 16 2,96 0 0,00 540 94,41 32 5,59 

  27 774 580 74,94 82 14,88 2 0,36 221 40,11 4 0,73 4 0,73 20 3,63 16 2,90 0 0,00 551 95,00 29 5,00 

  28 746 589 78,95 52 9,29 0 0,00 243 43,39 7 1,25 0 0,00 21 3,75 28 5,00 1 0,18 560 95,08 29 4,92 

  29 673 528 78,45 60 11,88 0 0,00 230 45,54 4 0,79 3 0,59 25 4,95 19 3,76 6 1,19 505 95,64 23 4,36 

  30 1.073 463 43,15 42 9,55 0 0,00 200 45,45 2 0,45 4 0,91 7 1,59 22 5,00 1 0,23 440 95,03 23 4,97 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Europee 2009
Elezioni in data 6 e 7 giugno 2009
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

1
LEGANORD

2
L.D.

3
P.D.L.

4
VALLEE

5
P.C.L.

6
PANNELLA

7
CASUDC

8
F.N. V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 846 649 76,71 74 12,03 0 0,00 244 39,67 5 0,81 4 0,65 19 3,09 20 3,25 2 0,33 615 94,76 34 5,24 

  32 1.187 880 74,14 79 9,46 1 0,12 353 42,28 9 1,08 0 0,00 54 6,47 43 5,15 2 0,24 835 94,89 45 5,11 

  33 433 329 75,98 44 14,24 1 0,32 116 37,54 6 1,94 7 2,27 8 2,59 12 3,88 0 0,00 309 93,92 20 6,08 

  34 431 356 82,60 32 9,47 2 0,59 143 42,31 2 0,59 1 0,30 12 3,55 25 7,40 1 0,30 338 94,94 18 5,06 

  35 685 547 79,85 85 16,50 0 0,00 213 41,36 2 0,39 4 0,78 18 3,50 17 3,30 1 0,19 515 94,15 32 5,85 

  36 750 570 76,00 90 16,57 0 0,00 259 47,70 11 2,03 2 0,37 16 2,95 13 2,39 1 0,18 543 95,26 27 4,74 

  37 728 558 76,65 83 15,69 0 0,00 213 40,26 5 0,95 1 0,19 14 2,65 23 4,35 0 0,00 529 94,80 29 5,20 

  38 763 564 73,92 65 11,99 0 0,00 210 38,75 7 1,29 1 0,18 19 3,51 11 2,03 1 0,18 542 96,10 22 3,90 

  39 475 375 78,95 63 17,36 0 0,00 131 36,09 1 0,28 2 0,55 19 5,23 5 1,38 0 0,00 363 96,80 12 3,20 

  40 508 365 71,85 49 14,41 0 0,00 108 31,76 3 0,88 3 0,88 8 2,35 8 2,35 2 0,59 340 93,15 25 6,85 

  41 1.014 750 73,96 88 12,54 0 0,00 264 37,61 3 0,43 4 0,57 24 3,42 30 4,27 3 0,43 702 93,60 48 6,40 

  42 992 690 69,56 89 13,80 0 0,00 249 38,60 2 0,31 5 0,78 16 2,48 23 3,57 2 0,31 645 93,48 45 6,52 

  43 886 667 75,28 99 15,54 1 0,16 210 32,97 2 0,31 4 0,63 23 3,61 29 4,55 3 0,47 637 95,50 30 4,50 

  44 1.107 802 72,45 96 12,99 1 0,14 319 43,17 3 0,41 11 1,49 24 3,25 20 2,71 3 0,41 739 92,14 63 7,86 

  45 1.131 829 73,30 126 16,03 0 0,00 315 40,08 6 0,76 8 1,02 14 1,78 26 3,31 1 0,13 786 94,81 43 5,19 

  46 852 593 69,60 78 14,16 0 0,00 212 38,48 6 1,09 7 1,27 19 3,45 24 4,36 1 0,18 551 92,92 42 7,08 

  47 948 735 77,53 73 10,64 1 0,15 252 36,73 4 0,58 8 1,17 12 1,75 20 2,92 3 0,44 686 93,33 49 6,67 

Totali 37.990 28.142 74,08 3.017 11,34 18 0,07 11.029 41,47 207 0,78 155 0,58 962 3,62 1.084 4,08 67 0,25 26.595 94,50 1.547 5,50 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Europee 2009
Elezioni in data 6 e 7 giugno 2009
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

9
RF.CM.IT

10
DIPIETR

11
CM.ALP.

12
AUT.PEN

13
SIN.LIB.

14
P.DEM.

15
M.S. V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 965 706 73,16 10 1,51 23 3,47 0 0,00 8 1,21 7 1,06 167 25,19 5 0,75 663 93,91 43 6,09 

   2 879 638 72,58 14 2,26 50 8,08 1 0,16 4 0,65 7 1,13 117 18,90 5 0,81 619 97,02 19 2,98 

   3 897 664 74,02 8 1,27 34 5,38 1 0,16 2 0,32 8 1,27 165 26,11 3 0,47 632 95,18 32 4,82 

   4 869 644 74,11 20 3,16 41 6,48 0 0,00 3 0,47 6 0,95 126 19,91 5 0,79 633 98,29 11 1,71 

   5 828 630 76,09 9 1,49 26 4,31 1 0,17 4 0,66 5 0,83 153 25,37 2 0,33 603 95,71 27 4,29 

   6 0 89 0,00 5 6,25 4 5,00 1 1,25 1 1,25 4 5,00 22 27,50 2 2,50 80 89,89 9 10,11 

   7 894 672 75,17 15 2,35 32 5,01 3 0,47 4 0,63 10 1,56 135 21,13 5 0,78 639 95,09 33 4,91 

   8 998 712 71,34 18 2,66 33 4,87 2 0,30 7 1,03 7 1,03 158 23,34 9 1,33 677 95,08 35 4,92 

   9 1.003 766 76,37 18 2,50 40 5,56 1 0,14 4 0,56 9 1,25 178 24,72 5 0,69 720 93,99 46 6,01 

  10 764 553 72,38 17 3,30 38 7,38 1 0,19 4 0,78 10 1,94 115 22,33 3 0,58 515 93,13 38 6,87 

  11 680 497 73,09 8 1,75 25 5,48 0 0,00 2 0,44 5 1,10 150 32,89 3 0,66 456 91,75 41 8,25 

  12 853 616 72,22 11 1,94 42 7,41 1 0,18 5 0,88 8 1,41 175 30,86 3 0,53 567 92,05 49 7,95 

  13 913 682 74,70 10 1,53 27 4,13 0 0,00 10 1,53 6 0,92 184 28,18 3 0,46 653 95,75 29 4,25 

  14 820 623 75,98 5 0,86 31 5,34 1 0,17 1 0,17 4 0,69 189 32,53 4 0,69 581 93,26 42 6,74 

  15 949 703 74,08 12 1,77 41 6,06 0 0,00 3 0,44 10 1,48 183 27,03 6 0,89 677 96,30 26 3,70 

  16 847 651 76,86 26 4,23 29 4,72 0 0,00 4 0,65 18 2,93 208 33,88 6 0,98 614 94,32 37 5,68 

  17 909 706 77,67 14 2,11 37 5,56 1 0,15 8 1,20 12 1,80 212 31,88 6 0,90 665 94,19 41 5,81 

  18 921 720 78,18 12 1,75 35 5,12 2 0,29 9 1,32 12 1,75 210 30,70 2 0,29 684 95,00 36 5,00 

  19 833 604 72,51 17 2,97 37 6,46 1 0,17 4 0,70 11 1,92 185 32,29 7 1,22 573 94,87 31 5,13 

  20 868 602 69,35 12 2,09 31 5,39 1 0,17 1 0,17 7 1,22 128 22,26 9 1,57 575 95,51 27 4,49 

  21 827 648 78,36 16 2,58 27 4,36 0 0,00 6 0,97 10 1,62 148 23,91 5 0,81 619 95,52 29 4,48 

  22 814 618 75,92 8 1,35 44 7,43 3 0,51 5 0,84 6 1,01 157 26,52 5 0,84 592 95,79 26 4,21 

  23 782 567 72,51 12 2,43 22 4,46 0 0,00 5 1,01 9 1,83 150 30,43 7 1,42 493 86,95 74 13,05 

  24 524 415 79,20 5 1,27 30 7,61 1 0,25 3 0,76 3 0,76 104 26,40 7 1,78 394 94,94 21 5,06 

  25 568 425 74,82 11 2,75 27 6,75 0 0,00 3 0,75 5 1,25 120 30,00 1 0,25 400 94,12 25 5,88 

  26 783 572 73,05 10 1,85 42 7,78 0 0,00 0 0,00 8 1,48 157 29,07 1 0,19 540 94,41 32 5,59 

  27 774 580 74,94 11 2,00 40 7,26 3 0,54 8 1,45 9 1,63 127 23,05 4 0,73 551 95,00 29 5,00 

  28 746 589 78,95 3 0,54 51 9,11 1 0,18 3 0,54 5 0,89 139 24,82 6 1,07 560 95,08 29 4,92 

  29 673 528 78,45 11 2,18 28 5,54 0 0,00 3 0,59 7 1,39 105 20,79 4 0,79 505 95,64 23 4,36 

  30 1.073 463 43,15 6 1,36 39 8,86 1 0,23 2 0,45 3 0,68 108 24,55 3 0,68 440 95,03 23 4,97 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Europee 2009
Elezioni in data 6 e 7 giugno 2009
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

9
RF.CM.IT

10
DIPIETR

11
CM.ALP.

12
AUT.PEN

13
SIN.LIB.

14
P.DEM.

15
M.S. V.Validi Non Validi

Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %

  31 846 649 76,71 16 2,60 37 6,02 2 0,33 4 0,65 18 2,93 167 27,15 3 0,49 615 94,76 34 5,24 

  32 1.187 880 74,14 21 2,51 46 5,51 2 0,24 3 0,36 11 1,32 204 24,43 7 0,84 835 94,89 45 5,11 

  33 433 329 75,98 10 3,24 17 5,50 0 0,00 2 0,65 1 0,32 81 26,21 4 1,29 309 93,92 20 6,08 

  34 431 356 82,60 5 1,48 11 3,25 1 0,30 0 0,00 3 0,89 96 28,40 4 1,18 338 94,94 18 5,06 

  35 685 547 79,85 14 2,72 22 4,27 0 0,00 3 0,58 7 1,36 123 23,88 6 1,17 515 94,15 32 5,85 

  36 750 570 76,00 7 1,29 23 4,24 0 0,00 1 0,18 5 0,92 110 20,26 5 0,92 543 95,26 27 4,74 

  37 728 558 76,65 8 1,51 25 4,73 1 0,19 3 0,57 9 1,70 141 26,65 3 0,57 529 94,80 29 5,20 

  38 763 564 73,92 17 3,14 21 3,87 1 0,18 2 0,37 4 0,74 175 32,29 8 1,48 542 96,10 22 3,90 

  39 475 375 78,95 9 2,48 25 6,89 2 0,55 10 2,75 5 1,38 87 23,97 4 1,10 363 96,80 12 3,20 

  40 508 365 71,85 5 1,47 10 2,94 0 0,00 0 0,00 3 0,88 138 40,59 3 0,88 340 93,15 25 6,85 

  41 1.014 750 73,96 24 3,42 36 5,13 1 0,14 7 1,00 6 0,85 208 29,63 4 0,57 702 93,60 48 6,40 

  42 992 690 69,56 17 2,64 46 7,13 1 0,16 5 0,78 11 1,71 174 26,98 5 0,78 645 93,48 45 6,52 

  43 886 667 75,28 11 1,73 53 8,32 3 0,47 3 0,47 10 1,57 183 28,73 3 0,47 637 95,50 30 4,50 

  44 1.107 802 72,45 16 2,17 40 5,41 0 0,00 5 0,68 9 1,22 187 25,30 5 0,68 739 92,14 63 7,86 

  45 1.131 829 73,30 16 2,04 35 4,45 4 0,51 0 0,00 15 1,91 213 27,10 7 0,89 786 94,81 43 5,19 

  46 852 593 69,60 22 3,99 39 7,08 0 0,00 3 0,54 11 2,00 128 23,23 1 0,18 551 92,92 42 7,08 

  47 948 735 77,53 20 2,92 35 5,10 1 0,15 7 1,02 18 2,62 219 31,92 13 1,90 686 93,33 49 6,67 

Totali 37.990 28.142 74,08 592 2,23 1.527 5,74 46 0,17 184 0,69 377 1,42 7.109 26,73 221 0,83 26.595 94,50 1.547 5,50 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Europee 2009
Elezioni in data 6 e 7 giugno 2009
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Cont.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
   1 965 706 73,16 663 93,91 43 6,09 15 2,12 28 3,97 0 0,00 

   2 879 638 72,58 619 97,02 19 2,98 9 1,41 10 1,57 0 0,00 

   3 897 664 74,02 632 95,18 32 4,82 14 2,11 18 2,71 0 0,00 

   4 869 644 74,11 633 98,29 11 1,71 5 0,78 6 0,93 0 0,00 

   5 828 630 76,09 603 95,71 27 4,29 15 2,38 12 1,90 0 0,00 

   6 0 89 0,00 80 89,89 9 10,11 5 5,62 4 4,49 0 0,00 

   7 894 672 75,17 639 95,09 33 4,91 10 1,49 23 3,42 0 0,00 

   8 998 712 71,34 677 95,08 35 4,92 15 2,11 20 2,81 0 0,00 

   9 1.003 766 76,37 720 93,99 46 6,01 22 2,87 24 3,13 0 0,00 

  10 764 553 72,38 515 93,13 38 6,87 14 2,53 24 4,34 0 0,00 

  11 680 497 73,09 456 91,75 41 8,25 12 2,41 29 5,84 0 0,00 

  12 853 616 72,22 567 92,05 49 7,95 23 3,73 26 4,22 0 0,00 

  13 913 682 74,70 653 95,75 29 4,25 16 2,35 13 1,91 0 0,00 

  14 820 623 75,98 581 93,26 42 6,74 26 4,17 16 2,57 0 0,00 

  15 949 703 74,08 677 96,30 26 3,70 11 1,56 15 2,13 0 0,00 

  16 847 651 76,86 614 94,32 37 5,68 14 2,15 23 3,53 0 0,00 

  17 909 706 77,67 665 94,19 41 5,81 17 2,41 24 3,40 0 0,00 

  18 921 720 78,18 684 95,00 36 5,00 15 2,08 21 2,92 0 0,00 

  19 833 604 72,51 573 94,87 31 5,13 15 2,48 16 2,65 0 0,00 

  20 868 602 69,35 575 95,51 27 4,49 9 1,50 18 2,99 0 0,00 

  21 827 648 78,36 619 95,52 29 4,48 10 1,54 19 2,93 0 0,00 

  22 814 618 75,92 592 95,79 26 4,21 10 1,62 16 2,59 0 0,00 

  23 782 567 72,51 493 86,95 74 13,05 14 2,47 60 10,58 0 0,00 

  24 524 415 79,20 394 94,94 21 5,06 5 1,20 16 3,86 0 0,00 

  25 568 425 74,82 400 94,12 25 5,88 10 2,35 15 3,53 0 0,00 

  26 783 572 73,05 540 94,41 32 5,59 8 1,40 24 4,20 0 0,00 

  27 774 580 74,94 551 95,00 29 5,00 19 3,28 10 1,72 0 0,00 

  28 746 589 78,95 560 95,08 29 4,92 18 3,06 11 1,87 0 0,00 

  29 673 528 78,45 505 95,64 23 4,36 17 3,22 6 1,14 0 0,00 

  30 1.073 463 43,15 440 95,03 23 4,97 16 3,46 7 1,51 0 0,00 
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Sezioni: 47 su 47   

Elezione: Europee 2009
Elezioni in data 6 e 7 giugno 2009
Comune di Biella

Voti per Sezione

V.Validi Non Validi S.Bianche S.Nulle V.Cont.
Sez. Iscritti Votanti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti % Voti %
  31 846 649 76,71 615 94,76 34 5,24 20 3,08 14 2,16 0 0,00 

  32 1.187 880 74,14 835 94,89 45 5,11 16 1,82 29 3,30 0 0,00 

  33 433 329 75,98 309 93,92 20 6,08 6 1,82 14 4,26 0 0,00 

  34 431 356 82,60 338 94,94 18 5,06 5 1,40 13 3,65 0 0,00 

  35 685 547 79,85 515 94,15 32 5,85 8 1,46 24 4,39 0 0,00 

  36 750 570 76,00 543 95,26 27 4,74 14 2,46 13 2,28 0 0,00 

  37 728 558 76,65 529 94,80 29 5,20 14 2,51 15 2,69 0 0,00 

  38 763 564 73,92 542 96,10 22 3,90 7 1,24 15 2,66 0 0,00 

  39 475 375 78,95 363 96,80 12 3,20 4 1,07 8 2,13 0 0,00 

  40 508 365 71,85 340 93,15 25 6,85 12 3,29 13 3,56 0 0,00 

  41 1.014 750 73,96 702 93,60 48 6,40 23 3,07 25 3,33 0 0,00 

  42 992 690 69,56 645 93,48 45 6,52 15 2,17 30 4,35 0 0,00 

  43 886 667 75,28 637 95,50 30 4,50 14 2,10 16 2,40 0 0,00 

  44 1.107 802 72,45 739 92,14 63 7,86 15 1,87 48 5,99 0 0,00 

  45 1.131 829 73,30 786 94,81 43 5,19 13 1,57 30 3,62 0 0,00 

  46 852 593 69,60 551 92,92 42 7,08 13 2,19 29 4,89 0 0,00 

  47 948 735 77,53 686 93,33 49 6,67 18 2,45 31 4,22 0 0,00 

Totali 37.990 28.142 74,08 26.595 94,50 1.547 5,50 626 2,22 921 3,27 0 0,00 
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